FORM, No. 881-1—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED (No restriction on	cisignment) correct is	2 ATEVENS DESS LAW PUBLISME	NG CO., FORTLAND, OR \$7704
7.7034 03-03-94A11:36 RCVD MOTO	day ofFEBRUAL	Vol.mg4 Pa	
JESSE W. MARTIN and ALICE F. LEWIS, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH C	with the rights of		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
ARHCIE STULTS and LOIS STULTS, or t			
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a		trust, with power of sa	le, the property in
Lot 384 in Block 113, MILLS ADDITIO the official plat thereof on file i County, Oregon.			
	en en en en egypter en		
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property. FOR THE FURNISH FOUND THOUSAND SEVEN 111	thereof and all fixtures now or IANCE of each agreement of a	hereafter attached to or us ; jrantor herein contained am	sed in connection with
of		at thereon according to the	terms of a promissory
not sooner paid, to be due and psyablepertermsof The date of maturity of the debt secured by this ir	note		
becomes due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor se	rees:		
To protect, preserve and maintain the property provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and	the property.		
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, so requests, to join in executing such financing statements to pay for filing same in the proper public office or office	incurred therefor. covenants, conditions and rest. pursuant to the Uniform Com-	rictions affecting the proper mercial Code as the benefit	rty; if the hemeliciary clary may require and
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by tire and such other hazards as the beneficiary written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with I liciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reat least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy ocure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as benefor any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such applicate or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction lies assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should ilens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct.	oss payable to the latter; all presson to procure any such insur- of insurance now or hereafter; under any lire or other insura- iciary may determine, or at optication or release shall not cur- such taxes, assessments and or he grantor fail to make payme	slicies of insurance shall be ance and to deliver the poli- blaced on the buildings, the nce policy may be applied ion of beneticiary the entin- e or waive any default or a coments and other charges to ther charges become past of the charges become past of	delivered to the beneficiary beneficiary may pro- le mediciary may pro- be smount so collected, notice of default here- hat may be levied or lue or delinquent and insurance premiums,
ment, beneticizer may, at its option, make payment ther secured hereby, together with the obligations described in the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver ot any with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore describound for the payment of the obligation herein described and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the ber able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust it trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this of 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefic to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title at mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fized by the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the propicicary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that	reof, and the amount so paid, paragraphs 6 and 7 of this true rights arising from breach of ar ibed, as well as the grantor, s, and all such payments shall beliciary, render all sums securification and trustee's and atte gourporting to affect the security of trustee may appear, in the beneficiary's or trustee y the trial court and in the evice the appellate court shall adjudently shall be taken under the	with interest at the rate isst deed, shall be added to by of the covenants hereol a hall be bound to the same become of the total and piece of the trust deed immediately due and piece of the trust deed immediate and the cost orney's fees actually incurred urity rights or powers of toluding any suit for the forms attorney's lees; the amorent of an appeal from any ge reasonable as the benefit of the control of the trust of trust of the trust of	set forth in the note and become a part of and for such payments, extent that they are syable without notice, ediately due and payies and expenses of the sid, seneliciary or trustee; veclosure of this deed, unt of attorney's fees judgment or ductoe of ciary's or frustee's at-
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder n trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do be rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 695.585.	nust be either an attorney, who is usiness under the laws of Oregon	an active member of the Or or the United States, a title in	egon State Bar, a bank, surance company owing-
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGO.	N, ss.
JESSE W. MARTIN and ALICE F. LEWIS 130 USS bington St. Klamath Fays, Or allock		was received for recor	19 at
ARCHIE STULTS and LOIS STULTS 4311 DENICY Standard Falls Of 9700	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume No ment/microlilm/recep	as fee/file/instru- ptien No.
Beneficiary		Record of	oN said County. hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	and the second s	County affixed.	
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY 303 S LE STROIT KIO MOSTON FOLE, DE 9760		HAME By	nite Deputy

which are in secoss of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily poid or incurred by france in such proceedings, shall be paid to benefit of anothed by it livis upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in such proceedings, shall be paid of incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balence applied upon the included in the trial and appears and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be presented in the trial and appears and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be presented in the trial and appears and the processory of the property of the property of the property of the property of the institution thereon; (c) join in any subordination of other agreement affecting this deed or the such at the "person or creative convey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grance is the property of the trial and the "person or person econvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grance is the property of the trial at the "person or person reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grance is the property of the trial at the "person or person reconvey, without warranty, the rante of the property of any part thereof, he likely any at any time without notice, either in person by agree to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security to the report of the property of any part thereof, in its own and to person and collection, including reasonable atterney's less upon any dual and unpudi, and apply they and in such order as beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person by agreement and the property of the pr

and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executor personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all granmatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Eq. beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalently the act and the active statements.	the Collect F. Collection	
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknown.	of Klamath)ss. nowledged before me on Lebruary 33 199	1
OFFEIAL SEAL JESSICA WHITLATCH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 029491 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 07, 1997	My commission expires 17/97 Public for Ore	· Ço:

```
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:
                                                                           _ the
                                  Mountain Title co
Filed for record at request of.
                                                           A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. __M94
                      A.D., 19 94 at 11:36
                                                 _ o'clock __
          March
                                                        _ on Page _6728
                            <u>Mortgages</u>
                                                                       . County Clerk
                                                  Evelyn Biehn
                                                          Quelene Millen
                                                       By
         $15.00
FEE
```